

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2021-0548

File ID: 2021-0548 Type: Policy Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2021-0548 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 11/24/2021

File Name: Special Assessment District (SAD) Policy for Gravel Final Action:

to Pavement Road Policy

Title label: Request for Approval of the Special Assessment District (SAD) Policy for Gravel to

Pavement Road Policy

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 12062021 Agenda Summary.pdf, SAD Policy Enactment Number:

04172017.pdf, Revised SAD Policy Markup.pdf, SAD

Policy 12062021.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

Related Files:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- sion:
 Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 Date:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2021-0548

Title

Request for Approval of the Special Assessment District (SAD) Policy for Gravel to Pavement Road Policy

Body

Whereas, pursuant to the City's Special Assessment District Policy from April 17, 2017 to review the policy for applicability and economics; and

Whereas, the Department of Public Service, the Assessing Department and the City Attorney have reviewed the SAD ordinance and policy and have recommended changes to the policy to coincide with the SAD ordinance.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the revised Special Assessment District Policy for Gravel to Pavement Road Policy dated December 6, 2021.